STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

The Town Board of the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda for the public meeting of the Town Board on December 12th, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Silver Cliff Town Hall N11929 County Road I Silver Cliff, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requested news media.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call and verification of proper public notice
- 3. Motion to Approve the Agenda

Consider for approval or other action:

- Approval of the meeting minutes for the November 14th, 2023 Town Board Meeting, the November 15th Town Board Budget Workshop #3 and the November 28th Town Board Meeting, after any corrections have been reflected.
- 5. Sealed bids for the Town of Silver Cliff Emergency Services Building, open and award.
- 6. Discussion and possible action if the Town of Silver Cliff Emergency Services Building bids are not complete or not favorable to the Town, schedule an alternate Special Town Board meeting to open and award the bid.
- 7. Discussion and possible action of the Planning Commission to do an Area Development Plan for the Limburg Lane Subdivision.
- 8. Discussion and possible action to approve an identification badge and truck magnet for the Code Enforcement Officer.
- 9. Discussion and possible action to approve a fee increase for special assessment letters from \$15.00 to \$50.00.
- 10. Nomination and board approval of election inspectors.
- 11. Approval of the Burch Lane permit
- 12. Approval of a 1 day alcohol permit for the Town Holiday party, January 21st, 2024.

Reports / Updates presented:

- a. Treasurer's report
- b. Clerk's report
- c. Chairman report
- d. Cemetery Committee
- e. Planning Commission
- f. Road Committee-Roadwork
- g. Constable
- h. Recycling/garbage
- i. Supervisor Reports
- j. Fire Department
- k. Rescue Squad
- I. Parks Committee
- m. Marinette County Supervisor, Chris Norton

Vouchers & Payment of Bills Check#_	to Check#
-------------------------------------	-----------

Items intended for future meetings:

Public Comment: Closed Session: None

Amy Vannieuwenhoven, Clerk-Town of Silver Cliff

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 advance notice is recommended.

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Treasurer, Red Pine BP, Town Hall, Town Shop, SC Website, Rustic, Rapids, Jungle Jim's

Date Posted 12/6/2023; Time posted 12:30 pm